Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
TOM ROBERTS	Name: MAD CATZ, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗷 No	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	\$104 AD4		
■ Assignment	Suite 101		
Security Agreement	Clty: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>92108</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No		
Execution Date: August 28, 1999			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/088,513	e execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🗷 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Patricia A. Conner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:  50-0524		
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document</li> </ol>			
Rhonda Del.eon Name of Person Signing Si	Southon February 10, 2004		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

Application No.: 29/088,513 Filing Date: May 26, 1998

Page 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tom Roberts, a United States citizen, residing at 242 Bridle Run View, Alpine, California 91901, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOUR-PORT CONTROLLER TAP FOR VIDEO GAMES for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 29/088,513, filed May 26, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Mad Catz, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 11487 Woodside Avenue, Santee, California 92071, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	y hand and seal this Z8 day of Aug	19 <u>97</u>
		Tom Roberts	_
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	ss.		
subscribed to the w	ithin instrument, and acknowledge at by her/his signature(s) on the in	personally appear of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) where does not to me that she/he executed the same in leastrument the person(s), or the entity upon being the same of the entity of th	her/his authorized
WITNESS r	ny hand and official scal.		
[SEAL]		Notary Signature	

S:\DOC\$\DCH\DCH-3116.DOC/082799 RECORDED: 02/10/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 014325 FRAME: 0925